Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

Sample Description : NYLON TONG 23 CM
Style No. / Name / Design No. : 751123 (SBO635FR)
P.O./ Order No. : 22000856

Buyer : IBILI MENAJE, S.A.
Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : SPAIN

Test Sample Receipt Date, Location : 2022-12-14, Shenzhen

Test Period, Location : From 2022-12-14 to 2022-12-23, Shenzhen
Test Result(s) : Refer to Section 3
Regd. Office: TiV 80D Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhtheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eriu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5298
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http:/iwww.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Busi Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
testing

Page 1of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

Purpose Of Examination / Conclusion:

Test Requested: |As specified by client, to test per the selected requirement(s) for the tested
item(s) as stated in the Regulation (EC) No.1935/2004

No. |Test Item(s) B B Conclusion

1 |Specific Migration of PAA _ Pass
2 |Specific Migration of PAAs Pass B
Remarks:

(1) The results relate only to the items tested.

(2) Samples are tested as received.

(3) The test item and samples were specified by the client

(4) "Pass" means the measured result is within a limit, even when extended by expanded uncertainty. "Fail" means
the measured result is beyond a limit, even when extended by expanded uncertainty. "Inconclusive” means the
measured result can be within er beyond a limit when extended by expanded uncertainty. The confidence level of the
expended uncertainty for "Pass", "Fail" and "Inconclusive” is 95%.

(5) This report supersedes previous report 68.431.22.5110.01 issued on 2023-01-03. As per client's request, update
the sample description and add PO / Order Number.

TOV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch
TOV SUD Group

Prepared by: Reviewed by:

Stevea Sh.

Huang, Jessica Shu, Steven
Senior Project Coordinator Senior Project Coordinator

Any use for advertising purposes must be granted in writing. This technical report may only be quoted in full. This report is the result of a single
examination of the object in question and is not generally applicable evaluation of the quality of other products in regular production. For further
details, please see testing and certification regulation, chapter A-3.4.

Regd. Office: TaV SiiD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6938
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdang, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com

Web ; hitp://www.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eriu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lal: 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan Disfrict, Shanzhen, Guangdong, China

testing

Page 2 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

1.  Description of the Test Sample:

Sample Description | NYLON TONG 23 CM

Regd. Office:

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and
part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical
testing

TiV SiiD Certification and Testing (China} Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mall: info@tuvsud.com

Web : hitp:/Awww.tuvsud.cn

Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Page 3 of 19




Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

2, List of Materials as identified by the Laboratory:

T. No. Sample |Colour and Description Photograph
No.
Pink nylon plastic (Functional head of
T1 001
tong)
Purple nylon plastic (Functional head of
T2 002
tong)
| Yellow nylon plastic (Functional head of
T3 003
tong)
Regd. Office: TV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6938
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdang, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://www.luvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing

Page 4 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

' T.No. | Sample Colour and Description ~ Photograph
No.

Orange nylon plastic (Functional head of

T4 004 tong)
I ~

Regd. Office: TitV SiiD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erdu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 529%
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com

Web : hitp:/fwww.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ae Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing

Page 5 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

3. Test Resuit

3.1 Specific Migration of PAA
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Ultraviolet and visible spectrophotometry

(UV-Vis).
Test Conditions: 3% Acetic acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

] RESULT [mg/kg] Reporting [ | .-
TEST ITEM | SAMPLE 001 SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001 limit [malkg]

' 1 Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration | [mg/kg] g'kg _
 rimary Aromaic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 1 _ 1
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 2 B -
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 3
|Conclusion: Pass Pass Pass - -

1 RESULT [mg/kg] | Reporting | CIMIT
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002 limit [mg/kg]

) 1*'Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration |  [mglkg] g’kg
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 1 n _ ]
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 2 B
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 3 - =
Conclusion: Pass Pass Pass - | -

Note 1. “°C denotes degree Celsius
2. “<” denotes less than
3. “mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. "ND" denotes below the Reporting limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245.

Regd. Office: TiiV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: 486 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com

Web : http://www.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdeng, China

part of electrical testing

{.at:lz - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

esting

Page 6 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

341

Specific Migration of PAA
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Ultraviolet and visible spectrophotometry

(UV-Vis).

Test Conditions: 3% Acetic acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

RESULT [mg/kg] . Reporting | LIMIT

TEST ITEM SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 | limit Img/kg]

1°'Migration | 2"’ Migration | 3" Migration  [mg/kg] g’kg
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 1 . _
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 2 _
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 001 |
Amine-Trial 3 ‘
Conclusion: Pass \ Pass Pass - -
o ~ RESULT [mglkg] | Reporting LIMIT
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004 limit [mglkg]
| ) 1 Migration | 2" Migration | 3 Migration | [mg/kg] _g 9
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND | <001 <0.01
Amine-Trial 1
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 2
Primary Aromatic ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01
Amine-Trial 3
\Conclusion: Pass Pass Pass - | -

Note 1. “°C denotes degree Celsius
2. “<” denotes less than
3. “mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. “ND" denotes below the Reporting limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245.

Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Fax: +86 7565 8828 5298
E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://www.tuvsud.cn

TGV 84D Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Regd. Office:

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eriu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical
testing

Building A2, Jin‘ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Bacan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Page 7 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

3.2 Specific Migration of PAAs
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Liquid chromatography tandem mass
spectrometer (LC-MS/MS). [Reporting Limit:0.002 mg/kg]
Test Conditions: 3% Acetic Acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

~ RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LIMIT =
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 001  SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001
1% Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration [mg/ka]
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
'4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
‘Aniline (ANL)-Trial 1 ' ND ND ND <0.002
|Aniline (ANL)-Trial 2 ' ND ND ND | <0.002
'Aniline (ANL)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 2 i ND ND _ ND | <0.002 |
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 1 ND ND ' ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 2 ND ' ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 1 ND . ND ND | <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 1 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 2 " ND ND ND | <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 3 ND ND ' ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
'4,4"-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 1 ND ND ' ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4"-DPE)-Trial 3 ND ~ ND | ND <0.002 |
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4,1.1'-Methylened|-o-tolu|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 1 | B
4,1-1'-Methylened i~o-toluidine (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 2
4.z.l‘-Methylened|-o-toIU|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 3
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline (2-M-5-MA)-Trial " ND ND ND <0.002 |
Regd. Office: TiV SiD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : hitp://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdeng, China

testing
Page 8 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1

Dated: 2023-01-06
e RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LM |
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001
1**Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration [mglkg]

1
g-Methoxy-5-Methylan|I|ne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
§-Methoxy-5-MethyIan|Ime (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
'm-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 3 I ND ND ' ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenédiamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 3 ] ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND 1 <0.002 |
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 2 " ND ' ND ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 1 ND ND ' ND <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 2 ND | ND ND <0.002 |
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 1 | ND ' ND ' ND - <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 2 ND | ND ND | <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND ' <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 3 ND | ND ND <0.002 |
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 2 I ND ND ND <0.002 |
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 1 | ND | ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 2 | ND B ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2-naphthylamine-Trial 1 [ ND ND ND <0.002 |

Regd. Office: TiiV 80D Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998

Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : hitp:/Awww.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 9 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LIMIT :

TESTITEM SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 001

1% Migration | 2" Migration | 3™ Migration [mg/kg]
'2-naphthylamine-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
'2-naphthylamine-Trial 3 ND f ND ND <0.002
|o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 1 ' ND ND ND <0.002
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 2 ND ND _ ND <0.002
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002
3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 3 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
|4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 2 ND : ND ND <0.002
'4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 3 ND ' ND ND | <0.002
|4,4'-thiodianline-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4.4"-thiodianline-Trial 2 i ' ND "~ ND ND <0.002 |
4,4'-thiodianline-Trial 3 | ND ND ND <0.002 |
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 2 ND ND ' ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 3 ND ~ ND . ND <0.002
Conclusion: Pass Pass | Pass --

Note 1. “°C denotes degree Celsius
2. "<” denotes less than
3. "mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. “ND” denotes below the Reporting Limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

Regd. Office: TiV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erfu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com

Web : hitp://www.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankau Erdu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

:.al:lz - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Bacan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

esting

Page 10 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

3.2 Specific Migration of PAAs
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Liquid chromatography tandem mass
spectrometer (LC-MS/MS). [Reporting Limit:0.002 mg/kg]
Test Conditions: 3% Acetic Acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

Regd. Office:

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] ‘LE"T_

TEST ITEM SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002

1** Migration | 2" Migration | 3™ Migration [mglkg]
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 2 ND ND | ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 3 . ND ND | ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 1 " ND ~ ND ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 _'
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002 |
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 3 ND ND | ND <0.002
‘4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 1 . ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 3 ND ND ~ ND <0.002 |
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 3 ND ND ND - <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 3 ND | ND | ND | <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 2 ND ~ ND | ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ~ND <0.002 |
4,4.1'-Methylened|-o-tolwd|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 1
4,4.1'-Methylened i-o-toluidine (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 2 .
4,ff'-Methylenedl-o-toIU|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 3
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND | <0.002 |

TiV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Bullding 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical

testing

Building A2, Jin'ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

E-mail: inffo@tuvsud.com
Web : http:/fwww.tuvsud.cn

Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Edu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Page 11 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LIMIT ‘
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 002  SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002
1% Migration | 2™ Migration | 3™ Migration [malke]
1
2—Methoxy-S-MethyIamhne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
g-Methoxy-S-MethylamI|ne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
|
‘m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
'm-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 2 _ ND ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 3 ' ND | ND ND <0.002 |
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M- |
mPDA)-Trial 1 NP ND ND | <0002 ]
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M- |
mPDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 1 ND ND - ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 3 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 1 ND “ND ND | <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ' ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002 |
'3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 3 ND | ND | ND <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ND '_ ND | <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 2 | ND 'ND ND | <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
f2_.6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 3 ND | ND ~ ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002 |
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
E—Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 3 | ND ND | ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 1 o ND ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 2 | ND ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 3 ] ND ND ND <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial 1 | ND ND ND <0.002
Regd. Office: TV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
t.ab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Pags 12 0of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

o o ~__ RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] (-
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 002 SAMPLE 002
1**Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration [mglke]
2-naphthylamine-Trial 2 ' ND ND ND | <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial 3 ND " ND ~ ND <0.002
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002
'o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 2 ND ND ND ' <0.002
o-aminoazotoiuene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002 '
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 2 ND ND " ND <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 3 R ND ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 1 - ND ND ND - <0.002
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 3 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 1 ) ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
3,3'-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 1 | ND | ND ND | <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 3 ND | ND ~ ND <0.002
4,4'-thiodianline-Trial 1 ND : ND | ND <0.002
4 4'-thiodianline-Trial 2 ND ND | ND <0.002 |
4,4'-thiodianline-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 1 ND | ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
Conclusion: ' Pass Pass Pass -

Note 1. “°C denotes degree Celsius
2. “<" denotes less than
3. “mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. “ND" denotes below the Reporting Limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

Regd. Office: TUV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web ; http://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Bacan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 13 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

3.2 Specific Migration of PAAs
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Liquid chromatography tandem mass
spectrometer (LC-MS/MS). [Reporting Limit:0.002 mg/kg]
Test Conditions: 3% Acetic Acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LIMIT i
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003
1 Migration | 2" Migration | 3™ Migration [mglkg]
'4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
'4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 3 ND ND | ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 1 . ND ND ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 3 ND ND ND - <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 1 | ND ND ! ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 2 ND ND | ND <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 3 1 ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 1 e ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 2 ND ND i ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 2 ; ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 3 " ND ND ND | <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 1 ND ~ ND ND | <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 2 ~ ND : ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 3 ND | ND | ND [ <0.002
'Zﬁ-Qmethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 1 ND | ND ND <0.002 !
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 3 | ND ND ND <0.002 |
|4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002 |
4.4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 2 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
4,4"-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 3 ND ND , ND '<0.002
4 4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 1 ND | ND ' ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 2 ND ND _  ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 3 ND _ ND ND <0.002
4,{'-Methylened|-o-tolu|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 1 N J
4,4.1 -Methylenedi-o-toluidine (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 2 _ o
4,4.1'-Methylened|-o-tolU|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 3
'2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND | <0.002 |
Regd. Office: TV SiiD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Edu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : hitp://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Bacan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 14 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

r ‘ RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff]

TEST ITEM SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 CIME
1*'Migration | 2" Migration | 3™ Migration [mglke]

1
g-Methoxy-s-Methylanlllne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND ‘ <0.002
§-Methoxy-5-MethyIan|||ne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 1 = ND | ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 2 [ ND | ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 3 ND ‘ND ' ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 1 ND ND ' ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 2 | ND ~ ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 3 ND ND | ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND | <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
'3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 2 ‘ND | ND ND | <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial1 |  ND ND ' ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ' ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 3 ND ~ ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 2 | ND | ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 3 ND ND | ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 3 ND ' ND ND ' <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 1 ND ND ) ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 3 ND ND ND | <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial1 | ND ~ ND | ND <0.002 |

Regd. Office: TiiV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998

Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomiand Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: Info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://iwww.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 15 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

) _ RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] LIMIT

TEST ITEM SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003 | SAMPLE 003
1% Migration | 2™ Migration | 3 Migration [mg/kg]

2-naphthylamine-Trial 2 ND __ ND = ND <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002 |
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 1 o ND ND ND | <0.002 |
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002 |
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 1 ‘ ND ND | ND <0.002
'5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
'5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 3 ND ND ' ND | <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 1 ND | ND ND <0.002
3,3'—dichlorobenzidine-TriaI 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 3 ND ' ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 1 ND ND ~ ND <0.002
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 2 ) ND ND ND | <0.002 |
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 3 | ND ND ND <0.002 |
2i,4‘-n—1ethylene-bis—(2—ch|oro-aniline)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 2 ND ND | ND <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 3 | ND | ND ND <0.002
4 4'-thiodianline-Trial 1 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4 4'-thiodianline-Trial 2 . ND ND ND - <0.002
4,4'-thiodianline-Trial 3 ' ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 2 | ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
Conclusion: Pass Pass Pass -

Note 1. “°C’ denotes degree Celsius
2. “<” denotes less than
3. “mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. “ND” denotes below the Reporting Limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

Regd. Offica: TV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Elu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 16 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

3.2 Specific Migration of PAAs
Test method: with reference to EN 13130-1:2004, follow by Liquid chromatography tandem mass
spectrometer (LC-MS/MS). [Reporting Limit:0.002 mg/kg]

Test Conditions: 3% Acetic Acid: 100 °C for 2 Hours

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] ' LIMIT
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004
1°Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration [mglka]

4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 1 | ND ND ND - <0.002 |
4-Aminobipheny! (4-ABP)-Trial 2 ND ~ ND ND <0.002
‘4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP)-Trial 3 ' ND ND ND | <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 1 ND ND 'ND <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 2 ND ND | ND | <0.002
Aniline (ANL)-Trial 3 ND ' ND ND <0.002 |
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 2 | ND ND ND | <0.002
o-Anisidine (0-ASD)-Trial 3 S ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 1 . ND | ND ND | <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
Benzidine (BNZ)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 2 " ND ' ND _ ND | <0.002
4-Chloro-Aniline (4-CA)-Trial 3 ND "ND ND <0.002
'4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ~ ND <0.002 |
'4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine (4-CoT)-Trial 3 ] ND ND ND <0.002 |
2,4-Dimethytaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 2 | ND ND ND <0.002
4,4'-Diaminodiphenylether (4,4'-DPE)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002 |
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 1 | ND | ND ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ' ND <0.002
4,4*-Methylenedianiline (4,4*-MDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ' ND <0.002
4,4'1'-Methylened|-o-toIU|d|ne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 1 B | N
4,fl'—Methernedl-o-tondlne (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 2 B .;
4,4'-Methylenedi—o-toluidine (4,4'-MDoT)- ND ND ND <0.002
Trial 3
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline (2-M-5-MA)-Trial | ND ND | ND <0.002 |

Regd. Office: TiiV 8iiD Certification and Testing (China} Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998

Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : http://www.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12&13, Zhiheng Wisdamiand Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdang, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 17 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

N B RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] —
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 004 SAMPLE 004 SAMPLE 004
1% Migration | 2" Migration | 3" Migration [mglkg]

1 .
g-Methoxy-S-Methylamllne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
§-Methoxy-5-MethyIan|Ilne (2-M-5-MA)-Trial ND ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 1 | ND ND ND <0.002
m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND - <0.002
|m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA)-Trial 3 ND ~ND ND | <0.002
‘4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 2 - ND ND | <0002
4-Methoxy-mphenylenédiamine (4-M-
mPDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 1 ND ND ' ND | <0.002 |
o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
'o-Toluidine (o-T)-Trial 3 _ ND ND ~ ND | <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
2.4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-TriaI 2 ND ND ' ND <0.002
2,4-Toluenediamine (2,4-TDA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
'3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND <0.002
|3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine (3,3-DMB)-Trial 3 ND "ND ND <0.002
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002 |
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 2 ND ' ND ND <0.002 |
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline (2,4,5-TMA)-Trial 3 ND ND ' ND <0.002 |
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002 |
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
2,6-Toluenediamine (2,6-TDA)-Trial 3 . ND ND | ND <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 1 ND ND | ND <0.002
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
|2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
p-Phenernediamir_me (p-PDA)-Trial 1 ND _ ND ND | <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 2 ND 1 ND ND <0.002
p-Phenylenediamine (p-PDA)-Trial 3 ND |: ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
1,5-Diaminenaphthalene (1,5-DAN)-Trial 3 | ND ND ND <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial 1 | ND ND ND | <0.002

Regd. Office: TiiV SiD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998

Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 755 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mall: info@tuvsud.com
Web : hitp://www.tuvsud.cn

Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Exlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

part of electrical testing

Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ac Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 18 of 19



Test Report No.: 68.431.22.5110.01R1
Dated: 2023-01-06

o o _ RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] i
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004 | SAMPLE 004
1**Migration | 2" Migration | 3™ Migration [mglkg]
2-naphthylamine-Trial 2 ' ND ND ND <0.002
2-naphthylamine-Trial 3 ND [ ND ND | <0.002
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 2 | ND | ND | ND <0.002
o-aminoazotoluene-Trial 3 _ ND ND ' ND <0.002
'5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 1 ND ND ND | <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
5-nitro-o-toluidine-Trial 3 " ND ND ND - <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 1 ND ' ND ND | <0.002 |
3,3-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dichlorobenzidine-Trial 3 ND il ND ND <0.002
3,3"-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
3,3-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 2 ND | ND ND <0.002 |
'3,3"-dimethoxybenzidine-Trial 3 . ND ND ND | <0.002
4,4'-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 1 ND ND ND <0.002
4,4"-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 2 ND ND ND | <0.002
4,4"-methylene-bis-(2-chloro-aniline)-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
4.4'-thiodianline-Trial 1 ND | ND ND <0.002
4.4'-thiodianline-Trial 2 ND ND ND <0.002
4 4'-thiodianline-Trial 3 'ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 1 | ND ND ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 2 ND ' ND ' ND <0.002
4-amino azobenzene-Trial 3 ND ND ND <0.002
Conclusion: Pass Pass Pass -

Note 1. “°C denotes degree Celsius
2. “<” denotes less than
3. “mg/kg” denotes milligram per kilogram
4. “ND” denotes below the Reporting Limit
5. The specification was quoted from Regulation (EU) No. 284/2011 and Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245

-- END OF TEST REPORT--
Regd. Office: TV SUD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. S8henzhen Branch Phone: +86 755 8828 6998
Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Eru, Nantou, Nanshan District, Fax: +86 756 8828 5299
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China E-mail: info@tuvsud.com
Web : hitp://www.tuvsud.cn
Lab 1 - Chemical testing and Building 12813, Zhiheng Wisdomland Business Park, Guankou Erlu, Nantou, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
part of electrical testing
Lab 2 - Physical & mechanical Building A2, Jin'ao Industrial Park, No. 150, Jingfang Road, Fuhai, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

testing
Page 19 of 19








